
Date: August 11, 2023
To: State Agencies and Cooperative Members
From: Arizona Department of Environmental Quality (ADEQ)
Re: Statewide Asbestos, Lead, and Mold Consultant and Abatement Services and

Lead Service Line Consultant Services

The Arizona Department of Environmental Quality has “Awarded” multiple statewide
contracts for the following services:

● Asbestos, Lead, and Mold Consultant Services,
● Asbestos, Lead, and Mold and Abatement Services, and
● Lead Service line Consultant Services.

The initial Contract Periods are as follows and can be used by Statewide Eligible Agencies and Co-Ops.
● Lead Service Line Identification and Inventory Services from June 01, 2023 to

May 31, 2024. Asbestos, and
● Lead, and Mold Consultant and Abatement Services from July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024.

New Master Agreement Information:

Lead Service Line Identification and Inventory Services- Effective June 1, 2023
Contract # Supplier Supplier ID Contact Email
CTR065767 120Water Audit IV0000038548 Paul Schuler paul.schuler@120water.com

CTR065678 TruePani IV0000046257 Shannon
Evanchec shannon@truepani.com

CTR065769 Hazen and Sawyer IV0000007705 Curt Courter ccourter@hazenandsawyer.com
CTR065872 CDM Smith IV0000000598 Raman Gopalan gopalanr@cdmsmith.com

mailto:paul.schuler@120water.com
https://appstate.az.gov/page.aspx/en/sup/supplier_manage/46257
mailto:shannon@truepani.com
mailto:ccourter@hazenandsawyer.com
https://appstate.az.gov/page.aspx/en/sup/supplier_manage/598
mailto:gopalanr@cdmsmith.com


Asbestos, Lead, and Mold Consultant Services- Effective July 1, 2023
Contract # Supplier Supplier ID Contact Email

CTR065778 ACT ENVIRONMENTAL INC IV0000017130 William Martin bfmartin@actenv.com
CTR065779 ADAMS AND WENDT INC IV0000017452 Aaron Wendt awendt@adams-wendt.com

CTR065785 AZ-ENVIRONMENTAL
SPECIALISTS IV0000013796 Rodney Hoffman rodney@azenvsp.com

CTR065788
ATLAS TECHNICAL
CONSULTANTS LLC (ONE
ATLAS)

IV0000054536 Phillip Schneider Phillip.schneider@oneatlas.com

CTR065790 CLARK SEIF CLARK IV0000000537 Derrick Denis derrickdenis@csceng.com

CTR065792 DOMINION ENVIRONMENTAL
CONSULTANTS INC- IV0000017050 Basilio Marcos bmarcos@dominionenv.com

CTR065795 EMC SQUARED, LLC (EMC2) IV0000001554 Howard Lange Howard@emc-az.com

CTR065796 FMF PANDION IV0000051726 Dee Huddleston dee.huddleston@fmfpandion.com

CTR065797 HUTZEL AND ASSOCIATES
INC IV0000017258 Connie Hutzel chutzel@hutzel.net

CTR065798 JRM ENVIRONMENTAL INC IV0000017471 Jason Marshall jason@jrmenvironmental.com

CTR065801 PARTNER ENGINEERING AND
SCIENCE INC IV0000006622 Betsy Miller bmiller@partneresi.com

CTR065802 WSP USA ENVIRONMENT &
INFRASTRUCTURE INC IV0000017184 Tim Ostapuk, tim.ostapuk@woodplc.com

CTR065803 WESTERN TECHNOLOGIES IV0000017302 David Regonini David.r@wt-us.com

CTR065804 TERRACON CONSULTANTS IV0000000032 Matt Valenti Matt.valenti@terracon.com

CTR065895 NINYO AND MOORE IV0000017315 Mark J Guatney mguatney@ninyoandmoore.com

Asbestos, Lead, and Mold Abatement Services-Effective July 1, 2023
CONTRACT # SUPPLIER SUPPLIER ID CONTACT EMAIL

CTR065789
CIRCADIAN ENTERPRISES
INC dba AMERICAN
ABATEMENT

IV0000017289 David Smith david@american-abatement.com

CTR065791 COMPREHENSIVE RISK
SERVICES IV0000004959 Ken Knutson ken.knutson@crs-info.com

CTR065793 EAST VALLEY DISASTER
SERVICES INC IV0000000914 Vessa Roberts Vessa@evds.co

CTR065799 KARY ENVIRONMENTAL
SERVICES INC IV0000017308 Corey Rowley Coreyr@karyenvironmental.com

CTR065807 PHOENIX ENVIRONMENTAL
GROUP LLC IV0000059753 Chad

VanMoorlehem chad@phxenv.com

CTR065800 NATIVE ENVIRONMENTAL
LLC IV0000017093 Kimberly Riggs kriggs@nativeaz.com

CTR065805 SPRAY SYSTEMS OF
ARIZONA INC IV0000017251 Chris Boyles cboyles@spray-eri.com

CTR065806 SOUTHWEST HAZARD
CONTROL

IV0000017394 Chrisann Karches Karches@swhaz.com

CTR067100
(Effective
08/21/2023)

VIKING SPECIALTY
CONTRACTING IV0000008160 Kayla Fritz kayla@viking-az.com

.
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The above contracts replace the following Asbestos and Lead Consultant and Abatement
Service Contracts which expired July 31, 2023.

Asbestos and Lead Consulting Services Statewide Abatement Services

Contract # Supplier Contract # Supplie
r

ADEQ18-18632
0

Terracon Consulting ADEQ18-186321 East Valley Disaster

ADEQ18-18632
2

Partner Engineering ADEQ18-186323 Viking Specialty

ADEQ18-18632
4

Allen Environmental ADEQ18-186327 Spray Systems of Arizona

ADEQ18-18632
5

ATC Group Services ADEQ18-186329 American Abatement

ADEQ18-18632
6

ACT Environmental ADEQ18-186331 Kary Environmental

ADEQ18-18632
8

Hutzel and Associates ADEQ18-186334 Southwest Hazard Control

ADEQ18-18633
0

Western Technologies ADEQ18-202760 Native Environmental

ADEQ18-18633
2

Ninyo and Moore

ADEQ18-18633
3

SCS Engineers

ADEQ18-18917
7

EMC2

ADEQ18-18920
1

FM Group

ADEQ18-18920
3

Dominion
Environmental
Consultants

ADEQ18-20281
8

JRM Environmental

Additional Information

ADEQ has scheduled contract kickoff meetings on August 23rd 2023 for the Consultant Services, and
August 24th for the Abatement services.

While these meetings are optional for statewide eligible Agencies and Co-op members, you are
encouraged to attend. This will give you the opportunity to learn about the key contract terms, conditions,
and any requirements that will be helpful for your agency’s task order / contract management process.



Please use the Google Form to indicate your interest in attending any of these meetings. Once your
Form is received, you will be sent a formal kickoff meeting invitation for the date indicated on the Form.

If there are any questions, please contact May Forbin at 602-771-4779 or forbin.merrilyn@azdeq.gov

Thank you

https://forms.gle/JtgF5xppqtYkg1SX9
mailto:forbin.merrilyn@azdeq.gov

